g
W ENORaT

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
CATALOGUE




-
{5 TENOROT

INDEX FOR AUDI

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
E-TRON 1st Gen 2018- 1
Q4 E-TRON 2022- 2

u J

Q=g e = o
[ EEEEEEN
HENNNEN

[MERENENE
-)ul-ull.‘q

\ipmnmmmm

i

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot Com



{$ T=NorROT

AUDI E-TRON 1st Gen 2018-

A-1058

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Right Upper  Arka Sag Ust
4M0505398L, 4K0505398A

for air suspension W=1544

A-1068

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Arka Sag On
4M0505292F
W=0,94

Rear Right Forward

A-170
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Arka Alt Arka
4M0501529L

Rear Lower Rearward

- >

w/Air suspension W=1322

Control Arm and Ball Joint

= Rotilli Salincak

= é Front Right Upper Rearward ~ On Sag
"’ 4M0407510B
B=@18 W=0,55

A-176
Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt
4M0407152H, 4M0407152F,
4M0407152D
W=1,47

A-17
8 Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower Rearward ~ On Sag
4M0407694E, 4M0407694C,
- 4M0407694D
Electric-quattro B=M14 x 1,5 W=3,1

A-626

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

@ ; ‘Q Front On

4G0411317A, 4G0411317C, 4M0411317
B=@10,2 W=0,201

A-722 _
Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Left  On Sol
4M0423811B, 4M0423811C
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,878

www.teknorot.com

A-1059

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Left Upper  Arka Sol Ust

4M0505397L, 4K0505397A

for air suspension W=1544

A-1069

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Left Forward

4M0505291F
W=0,94

Arka Sol On

A-171
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Lower Rearward  Arka Alt Arka
4M0505323G : f . @ @
W=0,81

A-173

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak =
Front Left Upper Rearward ~ On Sol Ust e

4M0407509B ' Lo
B=@18 W=0,55

A-177
Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower Forward ~ On Sol Alt
4M0407151H, 4M0407151F, =
4M0407151D
W=1,47

o)
@

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower Rearward

On Sol Alt /‘\ _
4MO0407693E, 4M0407693C, P G

4M0407693D -

Electric-quattro B=M14 x 1,5 W=3,1
|
|

A-721
R e

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag

4M0423812B, 4M0423812D
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,89

A-723

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

Front On
4M0423810C
B=M16 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,565

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm)

—_



{5 T=NoROT

A-727

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

g i ‘,:—_:; - Rear Arka

4M0505465D, 4K0505465
B=@10,2 H=10,3 W=0,32

AU-BS130

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Rear Forward ~ Arka On

4M0505292F*, 4M0505291F*
W=0,116

PO-532

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

9J1423811B
26.04.2021>>

A-744

Ball Joint =,
ali oin .
Rotil =

Front Lower Forward  On Alt On
4M0407689C, 4M0407689B

B=M14 x 1,5 W=0,58 =

PO-531

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag

9J1423812A - -~
26.04.2021>>

SB 1136

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower  On Alt
4M0407693E*, 4M0407694E*

Rearward W=0,62

R

¥
<

AUDI Q4 E-TRON 2022-

V-1023

Axial Joint
Rot Mili
Front On

1EA423810C
B=M16X1,5 H=M16X1,5 W=0,918

V-1034

- e e ————
1

Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
1EA407365A
B=M12X1,5 H=M10X1,5 W=0,618

V-1046 . ,
Stabilizer Bar Link

L) Z-Rot
B Rear Right Arka Sag

1EA505466

2 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

_ V-1031
Tie Rod End

Rotbasi ¥
Front On

1EA423811B
B=M12X1,75 H=M16X1,5 W=0,524

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On Under

1EA411315C Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot ?"

Rear Left  Arka Sol ¥

1EA505465 )

www.teknorot.com



/A TXNOROT
QWP srccrine s s

 USPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR BMW

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
i3 1st Gen 2014- 4
iX3 G08 2020- 4

i4

M50

SEER N N A —

4 PR

WWW teknorot Com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm)



/A T
O ENOROT

BMW i3 1st Gen 2014-

B-131 ,
Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
32106851412

B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,576

B-132 _
Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

On Sol
32106851411
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,576

B-138

Front Left

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
31106863740

Aluminium B=M16 x 1,5 W=2,2
l-'-} Control Arm Repair Kit
Salincak Tamir Kiti

< > Front On

B-131x1,B-132x1,B-139x1,B-138x1,B
-383x2,B-386x1,B-387x1W=6852

B-386

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot

Front Right ~ On Sag
31306862858

B=M10x 1,5 H=M12 x 1,5 W=0,325

SB 1236

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Inner  On Alt i¢
31106863740%, 31106863739*
W=0,148

_ B-131383
Tie Rod Assy
Rot Takimi

Front Right
32216851410
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=1,16

B-132383

On Sag

Tie Rod Assy
Rot Takimi

Front Left  On Sol
32216851409

B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,56 W=1,16

B-139

—
! S

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower

31106863739
Aluminium B=M16 x 1,5 W=2,2

B-383

On Sol Alt

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

Front On
32216851409, 32216851410
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,65

) , B-387
Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot 'Y

Front Left  On Sol L__‘
31306862857

B=M10 x 1,5 H=M12 x 1,5 W=0,325

SB 1237

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Outer ~ On Alt Dis
31106863740%, 31106863739

W=0,212

BMW iX3 G08 2020-

B-1023

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

ﬁ Front On

32106880695, 32106880697
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,57

4 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

B-1026

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

33556870702

xdrive-plastic version B=M10 x 1,5
W=0,136

www.teknorot.com



|
B 1 046 Stabilizer Bar Link
= Z-Rot
L__c_q Front Right ~ On Sag
4 31356881092, 31356886036,
y 31356887272

B=M12x 1,5 W=0,42

B-1138

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

I
,  Front Right Upper Forward ~ On Sag Ust
31106890906

|

B=M16X1,5 W=3214

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

U nder Rear Right Upper Forward  Arka Sag

Development 33306871006
THETIITIIIII S

BMW |4 M50 2021-
B-1036 . , . , B-1037
Stabilizer Bar Link Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot Z-Rot
‘ _ ‘\. Front Right  On Sag Front Left  On Sol -_h ‘
31306893360 31306893359
B=M10x 1,5 W=0,375 B=M10x 1,5 W=0,375
W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 5

/A T
O ENOROT

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot -
Front Left  On Sol ‘
31356881091, 31356886035, ,

31356887271 -

B=M12 x 1,5 W=0,42

B-1139

Control Arm and Ball Joint
On Sol Ust N

Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper Forward
|

31106890905
B=M16X1,5 W=3214

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Left Lower Rearward  Arka Sol Alt U nder

33306871005 Development
THETIITIIIIII T




(s TEXNOROT

INDEX FOR CHEVROLET

MODEL

BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
BOLT EV

2016- 7

6 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



{5 T™XNOROT

CHEVROLET BOLT EV 2016-

CH-1106 CH-1107

Stabilizer Bar Link Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag Front Left  On Sol
42704413 42704412
|

B=M12X1,75 W=0,451 Only =2016-2021 B=M12X1,75 W=0,451 Only =2016-2021
Axial Joint
Rot Mili
‘s_- Front  On
42353792

B=M14X1,5 H=M14X1,5 W=0,585

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 7



/a

INDEX FOR HYUNDAI

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
KONA EV 2019- 9

==
N —

8 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



{5 T™XNOROT

HYUNDAI KONA EV
HY-1006

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

55530G2000
B=M12x 1,25 W=0,385

¥

HY-623

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

Front On
56540F2000
B=M16 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,71

Kl-142

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

56820G2000
B=M12 x 1,25 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,588

Kl-149

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
54500G2100
B=M12 x 1,25 W=2953

T

www.teknorot.com

2019-

Stabilizer Bar Link

HY-1007
Z-Rot

Front On é
54830J9000 y .,

B=M12 x 1,25 W=0,425

Kl-141

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Right

56825G2000
B=M12 x 1,25 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,588

Kl-148

On Sag

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower
54501G2100
B=M12x 1,25 W=2,63

On Sag Alt

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 9



7 4

INDEX FOR JAGUAR

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR
I-PACE 1st Gen

£
[

PAGE
2018- 11

10 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



JAGUAR I-PACE

(s TENOROT

1st Gen 2018-

JA-1028

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

U nder Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt

Development T4K5804
THETIFINITIIT

JA-1078

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
T4A27474

Front Right Upper

JA-501

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

T4A28746, TAA28746
B=M14 x 2 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,99

JA-507

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front On

T4A8238, LR090522
B=M12 x 1,75 W=0,39

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

JA-988
Arka Sag

=
- Rear Right Lower Forward
= T4K1118¢

JA-998

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
T4A28809, JO9D33C254BA
B=M14X1,5 W=2,5

www.teknorot.com

A-1029

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower Forward  On Sol Alt U nder
TAK5805 Development
THETIITIIIIII T

JA-1079

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper

T4A27475

On Sol Ust

JA-506

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

T4A2038, LR090549
B=M10X1.5 W=0,33

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

Front On
T4A12526, T4AA12527
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,553

JA-989

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Left Lower Forward  Arka Sol Alt

T4K4591

A-999

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
T4A28810, JOD33C255BA

B=M14X1,5 W=2,5

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 1 1



(s TEXNOROT

INDEX FOR KIA

MODEL

BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
NIRO EV

2019- 13

12 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



{5 T™XNOROT

KIA NIRO EV 2019-

——
Stabilizer Bar Link Axial Joint
Z-Rot Rot Mili
’ j Front On Front On .
- 54830F2000, 54830F200 56540F2000
B=M12 x 1,25 W=0,416 B=M16 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,71
|
—— Tie Rod End Tie Rod End 'ﬁ-— :
b Rotbasi Rotbasi d
Front Right ~ On Sag Front Left  On Sol
r 1
56825G2000 56820G2000
B=M12 x 1,25 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,588 B=M12 x 1,25 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,588
——
KI-148 KI-149 .
Control Arm and Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint e
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
54501G2100 54500G2100
B=M12 x 1,25 W=2,63 B=M12 x 1,25 W=2953

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 13



A TEXNOROT
\kt',‘) STEERING & SUSPENSION PARTS

INDEX FOR MERCEDES

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
EQA W250 2022- 15
EQB C118 2021- 15
EQC N293 2019- 15

/

AEEEEE N ‘
N E R —

14 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot Com



Ve

MERCEDES EQA W250 2022-

M-1017 M-1071

Stabilizer Bar Link Tie Rod End

Z-Rot Rotbasi

d’ Front On Front Right  On Sag
! Y 2473204200, 2473204200, 2473207503 2473308201, 2473308801
B=M12x 1,5 W=0,503 B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,681
M-1072 M-1093
Tie Rod End Axial Joint
Rotbasi Rot Mili
Front Left  On Sol Front On i o
2473308501, 2473308901 2473380000
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,681 B=M14X1,5 H=M14X1,5 W=0,488
1
M-1218 M-1219
Control Arm and Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Under Front Right  On Sag Front Left  On Sol Under
Development 2473308802 2473308702 Development
THTITTITIITIIS T THTTTITTITIII T
MERCEDES EQB C118 2021-
M-1017 M-1071
Stabilizer Bar Link Tie Rod End
Z-Rot Rotbasi
d’ Front On Front Right  On Sag
! > 2473207603, 2473204200, 2473207503 2473308201, 2473308801
B=M12 x 1,5 W=0,503 B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,681
M-1072 M-1093

Tie Rod End Axial Joint
Rotbasi Rot Mili

Front Left  On Sol Front On i =
2473308501, 2473308901 2473380000

B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,681 B=M14X1,5 H=M14X1,5 W=0,488
1
M-1218 M-1219
Control Arm and Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Under Front Right ~ On Sag Front Left  On Sol Under
Development 2473308802 2473308702 Development
THTITTITIITIIS T THTTTITTITIII T
MERCEDES EQC N293 2019-
M-1008 , ‘M-10082
Control Arm and Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak

- = - Front Lower Rearward ~ On Alt Arka Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt _ a’
S 'M ' 2053304507 2053301805 3 //

4-matic B=M16 x 1,6 W=1,85 4-matic B=M16 x 1,5 W=2658

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 15



4 {5 T=NorROT

STEERING B SUSPENSION PARTS

M-10092

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
’6 z Front Left Lower Forward ~ On Sol Alt

2053301705
4-matic B=M16 x 1,5 W=2658

M-557

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

2533230117
B=M12x1,5 W=0,982

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Left Upper  Arka Sol Ust

2043501506, 2043503006, A2053506103
W=0,675

M-767
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Left  Arka Sol
2043502106, A2043502106
W=0,456

M-769
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Arka Sol Alt
2043500553, A2053506503
W=0,465

Rear Left Lower

. M-781 ,
e’ Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag

2054600105, A2054600105, 2054604602

4-matic B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5
W=0,914
|
Axial Joint
Rot Mili
& i A E Front O

2054600405, A2054600405
4-matic B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5

W=0,682
M-797

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
T Rear Left  Arka Sol
= 2053260317, A2053260317

B=M10 x 1,5 H=@8,4 W=0,281

®

16 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

) _ M-556
Stabilizer Bar Link

|
Z-Rot
Front Right  On Sag
2533230217
B=M12 x 1,5 W=0,982
——

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Right Upper ~ Arka Sag Ust

2043501606, 2043503106, A2053506203
W=0,675

M-766
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Right  Arka Sag @ S [G)
2043502206, A2043502206 :

W=0,572

M-768
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Right Lower  Arka Sag Alt
2043500653, A2053506603
W=0,465

&———9

M-770

A=

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Lower  Arka Alt

2043500029, A2053506303, 2053506303
W=0,451

M-782 o

I —
Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Left  On Sol b

2054600005, A2054600005, 2054604702

4-matic B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5

W=0,94
M-796

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Right  Arka Sag

2053260417, A2053260417
B=M10 x 1,5 H=@8,4 W=0,269

M-940

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
2053305601, A2053305601
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,43

www.teknorot.com



M-941

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
2053305501, A2053305501
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1443

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Rear Arka

1403528065, 2103520365, 1403528665
W=0,172

SB 775

Lateral Arm Bushing

Denge Kolu Burcu

Rear Upper  Arka Ust
2043501506*, 2043503006*,
2043501606*

W=0,076

SB 800

Lateral Arm Bushing

Denge Kolu Burcu

Rear Center  Arka Orta
2043502106*, 2043502206*,
2043502206*

W=0,09

www.teknorot.com

/A T
O ENOROT

SB 1098

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Front Lower Forward  On Alt On

2053302005*, 2053301905*
W=0,4

SB 464

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu
Rear Arka

1403524665
W=0,066

SB 776

Lateral Arm Bushing

Denge Kolu Burcu

Rear Center  Arka Orta
2043502206*, 2043502206*,
2043502106*

W=0,089

SB 802

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Rear Lower  Arka Alt

2043500553*, 2043500653*
W=0,132

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ;

L (Length in mm)

17



{5 TENOROT

INDEX FOR NISSAN

MODEL

BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
LEAF 1st Gen 2010-2018 19
LEAF 2nd Gen / ZE1 2018- 19

18 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



{$ T=NorROT

NISSAN LEAF

N-1005

3

Ball Joint

Rotil

Front Lower  On Alt
545009AM1A*, 545019AM1A*,
545003NF0OA*

W=0,267 Only =2013-2018

N-1042

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left  On Sol

D86403SG1A, 486404FJOA

B=M10 x 1,25 H=M12 x 1,25 W=0,676
Only =2011-2018

®J]

1st Gen 2010-2018
_ N-1041
Tie Rod End

Rotbasi 3]

Front Right  On Sag
D85203SG1A, 485204FJOA

B=M10 x 1,25 H=M12 x 1,25 W=0,676
Only =2011-2018

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
545003NFOA

W=2894 Only =2013-2018

VZA2s:
7
77%
e

Control Arm and Ball Joint Stabilizer Bar Link
Rotilli Salincak Z-Rot
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Front On
545013NFOA 54618CY00A, 546183NF0A
W=2894 Only =2013-2018 B=M12 x 1,25 W=0,532 Only =2011
-2013
Control Arm Bushing Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu Salincak Burcu
Front Right Inner  On Sag I¢ Front Right Inner  On Sag I¢
545001KA0B*, 545011KA0B* 545001KA0B*
W=0,3 W=0,338
NISSAN LEAF 2nd Gen / ZE1 2018
Axial Joint Stabilizer Bar Link
Rot Mili Z-Rot 1
. Front On Front On
485213SG1A 546189AM1A, 19316692, 546189AM1A .
B=M12 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,417 B=M12 x 1,25 W=0,54
| |
= N-1005 N-1041
Ball Joint Tie Rod End
Rotil Rotbasi 3]
Front Lower  On Alt Front Right  On Sag i
545009AM1A*, 545019AM1A*,
. 4 545003NFOA* D85203SG1A, 485204FJOA
W W=0,267 Only =2013-2018 B=M10 x 1,25 H=M12 x 1,25 W=0,676
" Only =2011-2018
| |
Tie Rod End Control Arm and Ball Joint
B Rotbasi Rotilli Salincak
Front Left  On Sol Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
D86403SG1A, 486404FJOA 545004FUOA
B=M10 x 1,25 H=M12 x 1,25 W=0,676 W=3154
Only =2011-2018
WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 19



4

{p T&KNOROT

N-1259 N-854

Control Arm and Ball Joint Ball Joint Q
Rotilli Salincak Rotil
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Front Lower On Alt
545014FUOA 545011KA0B*, 545001KA0B* ( )
W=3154 B=@18 W=0,24

Stabilizer Bar Link

N-856
Z-Rot

: Front On
54618CY00A, 546183NFOA

B=M12 x 1,25 W=0,532 Only =2011
-2013

20 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



\,. S T&KNOROT

INDEX FOR OPEL

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
2019- 22

CORSAE F

e

H O —

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm)

21



ST
O ENOROT

OPEL CORSAE

_ 0-1001
<

Tie Rod End

Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
1669648480

B=M10 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 RH W=0,433

O-1003

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

. _ Front On

1648322280
B=M14 x 1,56 H=M14 x 1,56 W=0,6

0-1014K

L Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

“‘ Front On
el

(LT 9832039280*, 9831626480*, 9824626380
W=0,42

0-1048

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right ~ On Sag
9832039280
W=2,5

0O-1049

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left  On Sol

9831626480
W=2,5

v
A

OP-BS140

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Inner  On I¢
9832039280%, 9831626480*
W=0,271

¥

22 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

F 2019-
1
_ 0O-1002
Tie Rod End
Rotbasi ?
Front Left  On Sol '
1669648580 h
B=M10 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 RH W=0,433
|
_ 0O-1014
Ball Joint .
Rotil
Front On
9832039280*%, 9831626480*, 9824626380
W=0,42
1
) , 0O-1016
Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot G
Front On ? ‘
9824652580

B=M10x1,5 W=0,391

|
Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Right  On Sag
9832039280*
W=1,98
|

0-1049S

Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left  On Sol

9831626480*
W=1,98

OP-BS141

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Outer On Dis
9832039280*, 9831626480*
W=0,16

www.teknorot.com



{5 TENOROT

INDEX FOR PEUGEOT
MODEL BODY TYPE
E-208 P21

YEAR PAGE
2019- 24

| |
=
m |
| |
- |
- |
- |
=

WWwW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 23



ST
O ENOROT

PEUGEOT E-208

_ 0-1001
<

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi

Front Right ~ On Sag
1669648480

B=M10 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 RH W=0,433

O-1003

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

. _ Front On

1648322280
B=M14 x 1,56 H=M14 x 1,56 W=0,6

0-1014K o
£ Ball Joint Kit
Rotil Kiti

“ Front On

o9 9832039280*, 9831626480*, 9824626380
W=0,42

G @

0O-1048S

Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right ~ On Sag
9832039280
W=1,98

0-1049S

Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left  On Sol

9831626480*
W=1,98

Y
&

OP-BS141

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Outer On Dig
9832039280*, 9831626480*
W=0,16

P-1037

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol

9836849580
B=M10x 1,5 W=0,373

, b

24 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

P21 2019-

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front Left

1669648580
B=M10 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 RH W=0,433

0O-1014

On Sol

Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
9832039280*, 9831626480*, 9824626380
W=0,42

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right  On Sag
9832039280
W=2,5

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left  On Sol
9831626480
W=2,5

OP-BS140

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Inner  On ¢
9832039280%, 9831626480*
W=0,271

P-1036

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right

9836842480
B=M10x 1,5 W=0,401

On Sag

www.teknorot.com



(s T=NOROT

INDEX FOR PORSCHE

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
TAYCAN 2019- 26

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ;

; L (Length in mm) 25



/A T
O ENOROT

PORSCHE TAYCAN 2019-

PO-531

Tie Rod End Tie Rod End
Rotbasi Rotbasi
Front Right ~ On Sag Front Left  On Sol

9J1423812A 9J1423811B
PR:K8S K8X,K8D

PO-578 PO-579

Control Arm and Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Under Front Right  On Sag Front Left  On Sol Under
Development 9J1411318B  9J14113178B Development
THETIITIIIII S THETIITIIIITI S

PO-513 | PO-568

Tie Rod Lateral Arm
Under

RotMili  Denge Kolu Under
Front On Rear Lower Arka Alt
Development S,  mmadem Development
TSI

TITETLIEIIEIL

26 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



e

{p T&KNOROT

INDEX FOR RENAULT

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
2012- 28

ZOE

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm)

27



ST
O ENOROT

RENAULT ZOE
N-420 ) _ , R-585
Stabilizer Bar Link Ball Joint
i Z-Rot Rotil
‘ Front On Front On
, 54618AX600, 551107916R, 8200127308 8200298455, 8200298455S, 401604793R
® B=M10x 1,25 W=0,241 B=@18 W=0,276
R-771

Tie Rod End Tie Rod End

&, Rotbasi Rotbasi
Front Right  On Sag Front Left  On Sol
485208355R 485200368R
——

B=M10 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,629 B=M10 x 1,25 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,64

R-773 R-773KM

Axial Joint Axial Joint Kit
Rot Mili Rot Mili Kiti

h- Front On Front On
.|

485211071R, 485213221R, 485211375R 485211071R, 485213221R

B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,51 B=M14 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,78
Control Arm and Ball Joint Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt
545046817R, 545048506R, 545049968R 545050510R, 545055711R, 545050399R
B=@18 W=3371 B=@18 W=3371

28 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm) WWW teknorot com



ia
(5 T=NOROT

INDEX FOR TESLA
MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE
MODEL 3 2017- 30
MODEL S 1st Gen 2012- 31
MODEL X 2015- 34

MODEL Y

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 29



ST
O ENOROT

TESLA MODEL 3 2017-

TS-102

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

104484100E
B=M14 x 1,5 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,461

1S-127

&
&

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Left  Arka Sol

104449100E
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,326

TS-128K

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti

Front Lower Rearward ~ On Alt Arka
- 104434100D
With Accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=3,1

TS-137

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Left  On Sol
118839100B

B=M12x 1,75 W=0,73
Control Arm Kit

TS-138K
Salincak Kiti

,‘ Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt
i 104435900A

B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,01

TS-139K

; Salincak Kiti
3 Front Left Lower Forward  On Sol Alt

= 104435400A

B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,01

TS-168K _
Lateral Arm Kit

Denge Kolu Kiti
Rear Arka

104443100G, 104443100H

Control Arm Kit

with Accessories W=1132

TS-178K

Lateral Arm Kit

Denge Kolu Kiti

Rear Upper  Arka Ust

] : 104442300G, 104442300H

>0 . with Accessories W=1309

30 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

TS-126

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Right

104449600E
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,326

Arka Sag

TS-128

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Lower Rearward

104434100D
B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,96

On Alt Arka

-

——

TS-136

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Right

118839600B
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,73

On Sag

S-138

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak ,
Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt i ,é
104435900A e

B=M14 x 1,5 W=1926

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower Forward

On Sol Alt ;' ) 3
104435400A, 104435100C - 7 T

B=M14 x 1,5 W=1926

TS-168

1S-178

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Arka

104443100G, 104443100H
W=0,832

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

104442300G, 104442300H, 118842300A

o

W=1041

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Lower Forward ~ Arka Alt On H
104444400A, 1044444008

W=0,949

www.teknorot.com



TS-188K

Lateral Arm Kit
Denge Kolu Kiti
Rear Lower Forward ~ Arka Alt On

e l 104444400A, 1044444008
W=1081

|

TS-199

1
Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
104432100H, 104432100F, 104432100G
Steel Type W=2617
|

TS-208K

Lateral Arm Kit
Denge Kolu Kiti
Arka Ust On

104442700C
with Accessories W=1012

TS-228K

Rear Upper Forward

Lateral Arm Kit

Denge Kolu Kiti

U nder Rear Lower  Arka Alt

Development 104445100F*
THETIFINITIIT

TS-BS007

Lateral Arm Bushing

- Denge Kolu Burcu

Rear Upper Forward ~ Arka Ust On

& 104442700C*
—

W=0,13

TS-BS011

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
104432600H*, 104432100H*
W=0,179

(O
(&

{5 TENOROT

TS-198

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust
104432600H, 104432600F, 104432600G
Steel Type W=2617
|

1S-208

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Upper Forward  Arka Ust On
104442700C
W=0,878

E———s

1S-228

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Lower

104445100F

Under

Development
THETIITIIIITI S

Arka Alt

TS-BS006

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Forward ~ On Alt On
104435900A%, 104435400A*
W=0,24

¢

-
=

TS-BS008

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu

Rear Lower Forward  Arka Alt On
104444400A%, 104444400B*
W=0,107

~

TS-BS014

Control Arm Bushing

Salincak Burcu -
Front Lower Rearward Inner  On Alt

104434100D* o J
W=0,145

TESLA MODEL S
LA-233

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

- m Front On

LR026271, 145362800B*, J9C7533
B=M18 x 1,5 H=M16 x 1,5 W=0,882

TS-1001

0 Tie Rod End
e Rotbasi
& \ Front On
600707100B*

W=0,845 Only =2012-2016

www.teknorot.com

1st Gen 2012-
SB 1306

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust
104396600A*, 104396500A%,

600893000A
W=0,249

_ TS-1001233
Tie Rod Assy
Rot Takimi

Front On
600707100B*, 145362800B*, 6007071
W=1695 Only =2012-2016

e
;

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 31



/A TKNOROT

k’ STEERING B SUSPENSION PARTS

TS-1004 _
Ball Joint

@

<
Rotil
Front Upper  On Ust
104396600A*, 104396500A*,
600893000A
W=0,515

I

TS-1006

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot
Front Right ~ On Sag
600891500A

W=0,43 Only =2012-2016

TS-1008

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
104396600A, 600893000A, 600893000B
W=2423

Front Right Upper

TS-1016 ) _
Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
\Q} - \QJ Rear Arka
—— Tr——

600689500A, 102142200B
AluminiumW=0,317 Only =2016-

TS-108

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

6006840008
RWD W=0,369

TS-1081K

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt
| 600666400C

e
with accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,55

Only =2012-2016
TS-1082K

Control Arm and Ball Joint
g Rotilli Salincak

Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt
104157500A
¢ with accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=2275

Only =2016-
TS-1083K

Control Arm and Ball Joint

— —_ Rotilli Salincak

Q\L'—-—""‘-'—” g_:ﬁ Front Lower Rearward ~ On Alt Arka
Ly ) l

104895100A
B=M14 x 1,5 W=3127 Only =2015-

32 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

TS-1004K

Ball Joint Kit

Rotil Kiti

Front Upper  On Ust
104396600A*, 104396500A*,

600893000A
W=0,515

TS-1007

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left

600709800A
W=0,43 Only =2012-2016

TS-1009

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
104396500A, 600653200A, 600653200B
W=2423

On Sol

Control Arm Bushing

Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Center  On Alt Orta
104895100A*, 102735100C*,
102745999A

W=0,416 Only =2012-2016

TS-1081

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak r N
Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt @, P . ¥
600666400C -

for 4x2 B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,28 Only =2012

-2016
TS-1082

Control Arm and Ball Joint
On Sag Alt -
W ;
o -

Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower Forward

104157500A
for 4x4 B=M14 x 1,5 W=2035

TS-1083

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak ~

Front Lower Rearward ~ On Alt Arka e :-;_’d‘
N— ”

104895100A S Ry

B=M14 x 1,5 W=3151

TS-108K

Lateral Arm Kit

Denge Kolu Kiti
Rear Upper  Arka Ust H
600684000B*
»s
RWD W=0,669 ol

www.teknorot.com



TS-1091

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower Forward ~ On Sol Alt

600799800C
for 4x2 B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,28 Only =2012

-2016
TS-1092

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
& = = o Front Left Lower Forward ~ On Sol Alt

104157000A
for 4x4 B=M14 x 1,5 W=2035

TS-116 . _
Stabilizer Bar Link

- Z-Rot
H Front  On
ki 3 103060300B

B=M10x 1,25 W=0,396 Only =2016-

TS-118K

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti
On Alt Arka

Front Lower Rearward

: 102735100C
With Accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,75

1S-127

Stabilizer Bar Link

& Z-Rot
Rear Left  Arka Sol
’ 104449100E

B=M10x 1,25 W=0,326

TS-158

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
g Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt

o ' 1041575008
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,93 Only =2016-

TS-159

Control Arm and Ball Joint

a Rotilli Salincak
W‘_ - N Front Left Lower Forward ~ On Sol Alt
104157000B

B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,93 Only =2016-

1S-248

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

102742100E
W=0,566 Only =2012-2016

www.teknorot.com

STEERING B SUSPENSION PARTS

7
{5 T&’NOROT

TS-1091K

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak E .
Front Left Lower ~ On Sol Alt - g @
600799800C i
<
with accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,55 ‘ °
Only =2012-2016
Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak a
Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt 7 o
104157000A i
<
with accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=2275 ‘ °
Only =2016-

S-118

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak
On Alt Arka = ‘
& BN

Front Lower Rearward
102735100C
B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,59

TS-126

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Right

104449600E
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,326

Arka Sag

. _ TS-156
Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot -
Rear Arka

600710000A
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,33 Only =2016-

TS-158K

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti
Front Right Lower Forward

104157500B
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,99 Only =2016-

TS-159K

On Sag Alt

Control Arm Kit

Salincak Kiti £ _ _—
Front Left Lower Forward ~ On Sol Alt Wﬁé
1041570008 |

e®°
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,99 Only =2016-
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Arka U nder
102745999A Development

THTTIITIIIIII S

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 33



(s TENOROT

A TS-BS002
e~

- Control Arm Bushing
' ST |
< _..;.I. .-"‘r

Salincak Burcu
Front Lower Forward  On Alt On

600666400C*, 600799800C*
for 4x2 W=0,632 Only =2012-2016

TS-BS004

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Rearward  On Alt Arka
102735100C*, 102735100C*
W=0,65 Only =2012-2016

TS-BS010

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

e 7 600684000B*
RWD W=0,88

¢ 2

-

TS-BS003

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Forward  On Alt On
104157000A*, 104157500A*

for 4x4 W=0,511

TS-BS009

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu

Rear Upper  Arka Ust
102142000B*, 102742100E*
W=0,85

TESLA MODEL X
TS-101

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

¥

!M# 1027841008
B=M14 x 2 H=M14 x 1,5 W=0,561

|
Stabilizer Bar Link
-4 Z-Rot
H Front  On
102739100B

B=M10x 1,25 W=0,504

s

1S-118

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
On Alt Arka

102735100C
B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,59

Front Lower Rearward

TS-119

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

1021420008, 102142000A
W=0,347

1S-146

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Rear Arka

102744100A
Aluminum Coupling Rod W=0,713

|
- - &
e - e

34 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

2015-

TS-104 .
Control Arm Bushing -
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Center  On Alt Orta
104895100A*, 102735100C*,
102745999A

W=0,416 Only =2012-2016

. _ TS-107
Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot =
Rear Arka ]

102749100A
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,36

TS-118K

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti

Front Lower Rearward  On Alt Arka
102735100C
With Accessories B=M14 x 1,5 W=2,75

TS-119K

Oﬂil’”‘

Lateral Arm Kit
Denge Kolu Kiti

Rear Upper  Arka Ust
102142000B*
With Accessories W=0,647

TS-158

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Lower Forward ~ On Sag Alt WM
104157500B g

B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,93 Only =2016-

www.teknorot.com



TS-158K

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti
On Sag Alt

104157500B
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,99 Only =2016-

TS-159K

Front Right Lower Forward

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti
On Sol Alt

1041570008
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,99 Only =2016-

TS-238

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sag Ust
102732700E
Alumunium Type W=1958

TS-239

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
102732200E
Alumunium Type W=1958

1S-248

Front Left Lower Forward

Front Right Upper

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

102742100E
W=0,566 Only =2012-2016

TS-BS009

Lateral Arm Bushing
Denge Kolu Burcu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

102142000B*, 102742100E*
W=0,85

{5 T=NoROT

TS-159

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Left Lower Forward

104157000B
B=M14 x 1,5 W=1,93 Only =2016-

TS-209

On Sol Alt

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Lower  Arka Alt U nder

102745100F Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Control Arm Kit ; =g

Salincak Kiti T

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust ‘/ﬁ

102732700E

W/ Accessories / Alumunium Type

W=1978

1
_ TS-239K 2
Control Arm Kit g
Salincak Kiti

Front Left Upper
102732200E

On Sol Ust

W/ Accessories / Alumunium Type

W=1978
T1S-BS004

Control Arm Bushing -
Salincak Burcu

Front Lower Rearward

On Alt Arka
102735100C*, 102735100C*
W=0,65 Only =2012-2016

TS-BS017

Control Arm Bushing
Salincak Burcu

Front Upper
102732700E
W=0,17

On Ust

TESLA MODEL Y 2020-

TS-126

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Arka Sag

104449600E
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,326

Rear Right

TS-136 . |
: Stabilizer Bar Link

‘¥ Z-Rot
’ * Front Right ~ On Sag
4 118839600B

e
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,73

www.teknorot.com

. _ TS-127
Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot L
Rear Left  Arka Sol

104449100E
B=M10x 1,25 W=0,326

Stabilizer Bar Link
Z-Rot
Front Left

118839100B
B=M12x 1,75 W=0,73

On Sol

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 35



(s TENoROT

TS-178

Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu

Rear Upper  Arka Ust
104442300G, 104442300H, 118842300A

W=1041

TS-198

1
Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak
Front Right Upper ~ On Sag Ust
104432600H, 104432600F, 104432600G
W=2617
|
1

TS-199

Control Arm and Ball Joint
Rotilli Salincak

On Sol Ust
104432600H, 104432100F, 104432100G
W=2617

Front Left Upper

TS-BS011

Control Arm Bushing

Salincak Burcu

Front Upper  On Ust

( £ 9 104432600H*, 104432100H*

= W=0,179

36 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

TS-178K

Lateral Arm Kit
Denge Kolu Kiti
Rear Upper  Arka Ust

104442300G, 104442300H i
with Accessories W=1309 o>

1
Control Arm Kit

Salincak Kiti

Front Right Upper  On Sag Ust

104432600H, 104432600F, 104432600G

W/ Accessories / Steel Type W=2745

s

TS-199K

Control Arm Kit
Salincak Kiti

Front Left Upper  On Sol Ust
104432100H, 104432100F, 104432100G 1
W/ Accessories / Steel Type W=2745

www.teknorot.com



75
\&} TeCNOROT

INDEX FOR VOLKSWAGEN

MODEL BODY TYPE YEAR PAGE

ID.3 Typ E1 2020- 38

ID.4 Typ E2 2021- 39
2022- 40

ID.5

i e W Wl WA

| et
B —

114

MY

WWW teknorot com W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 37



/A T
O ENOROT

VOLKSWAGEN ID.3 Typ E1 2020-

V-1031

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

1EA423811B
B=M12X1,75 H=M16X1,5 W=0,524

V-1034

=
|

Ball Joint
Rotil

Front On
1EA407365A
B=M12X1,5 H=M10X1,5 W=0,618

V-1046

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Rear Right Arka Sag

1EA505466

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Under Rear Forward  Arka On

Development 1EA5015298
THETIITIIIII S

I —

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Under Rear Upper Rearward  Arka Ust Arka

Development 1EA505397B
THETIITIIIII S

V-968

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right ~ On Sag

Development 1EA407152B
THETIITIITIII S

V-969

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Left  On Sol

Development 1EA407151B
THETIFINITIIT

38 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

V-1033

Axial Joint
Rot Mili
Front On

1EA423810B
B=M16X1,5 H=M16X1,5 W=0,874

V-1036

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On Under

1EA411315C Development
THETIITIIIIII T

V-1047

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot ?"
Rear Left  Arka Sol ¥
1EA505465 )
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Lower Forward ~ Arka Alt On U nder
1EA505291A Development
THETIITIIIIII T
1
Lateral Arm
Denge Kolu
Rear Upper  Arka Ust Under
1EA505323A Development
THETIITIIIIII T
|
Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Right  On Sag Under
1EA407152B" Development
THETIITIIIIII T
1
Control Arm
Rotilsiz Salincak
Front Left  On Sol U nder
1EA407151B* Development
THETIITIIIIII T

www.teknorot.com



VOLKSWAGEN ID.4

{5 T=NoROT

V-1023

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

Front On
1EA423810C
B=M16X1,5 H=M16X1,5 W=0,918

V-1034

- e e ————
1

Ball Joint
Rotil
Front On

1EA407365A
B=M12X1,5 H=M10X1,5 W=0,618

V-1046

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Rear Right  Arka Sag

1EA505466

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Under Rear Forward ~ Arka On

Development 1EA501529B
THETIFINITIIT

|

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

U nder Rear Upper Rearward  Arka Ust Arka

Development 1EA505397B
THETIFINITIIT

V-988

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

Development 1EA407152A
THETIITIITIII S

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

U nder Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

Development 1EA407151A
THETIITIITIII S

www.teknorot.com

Typ E2 2021-

V-1031

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

1EA423811B
B=M12X1,75 H=M16X1,5 W=0,524

V-1036

‘ L

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On Under

1EA411315C Development
THETIITIIIIII T

V-1047

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot %y

Rear Left  Arka Sol ¥

1EA505465 )

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Lower Forward  Arka Alt On U nder

1EA505291A Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Upper  Arka Ust Under

1EA505323A Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Control Arm

Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt Under

1EA407152A% Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Control Arm

Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt Under

1EA407151A" Development
THETIITIIIIII T

W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm) ; L (Length in mm) 39



/A T
O ENOROT

VOLKSWAGEN ID.5 2022-

V-1023

Axial Joint
Rot Mili

Front On
1EA423810C
B=M16X1,5 H=M16X1,5 W=0,918

V-1034

- e e ————
1

Ball Joint
Rotil
Front On

1EA407365A
B=M12X1,5 H=M10X1,5 W=0,618

V-1046

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Rear Right  Arka Sag

1EA505466

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Under Rear Forward ~ Arka On

Development 1EA501529B
THETIFINITIIT

|

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

U nder Rear Upper Rearward  Arka Ust Arka

Development 1EA505397B
THETIFINITIIT

V-988

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Right Lower ~ On Sag Alt

Development 1EA407152A
THETIITIITIII S

Control Arm and Ball Joint

Rotilli Salincak

Under Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt

Development 1EA407151A
THETIITIITIII S

40 W (Weight in kg); B(Bolt metric in mm); C (Housing metric in mm); L (Length in mm)

V-1031

Tie Rod End
Rotbasi
Front On

1EA423811B
B=M12X1,75 H=M16X1,5 W=0,524

V-1036

-

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot

Front On Under

1EA411315C Development
THETIITIIIIII T

V-1047

Stabilizer Bar Link

Z-Rot ?"

Rear Left  Arka Sol ¥

1EA505465 )

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Lower Forward  Arka Alt On U nder

1EA505291A Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Lateral Arm

Denge Kolu

Rear Upper  Arka Ust Under

1EA505323A Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Control Arm

Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Right Lower  On Sag Alt Under

1EA407152A% Development
THETIITIIIIII T

Control Arm

Rotilsiz Salincak

Front Left Lower  On Sol Alt U nder

1EA407151A" Development
THETIITIIIIII T

www.teknorot.com





